

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

01/28/21

BID OPENING DATE 01/27/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0X5204
 LOCATION 06-KER-178-10.4/57.0
 06-KER-223-R17.1/R20.0

IN KERN COUNTY ON ROUTE 178 FROM
 0.2 MILE EAST OF MIRAMONTE DRIVE TO
 KELSO VALLEY ROAD AND ON ROUTE 223
 FROM SOUTH VINELAND ROAD TO SOUTH

CONTRACT CODE 'D'
 20 CONTRACT ITEMS

CONSTRUCT CENTERLINE AND SHOULDER

FEDERAL AID SSTG-X029-(149)E

DB GOALS:		DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 16.0%			
PROPOSALS ISSUED	7	FUND TOTAL	HB1	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	3	ENGINEERS EST	2,284,265.00	AMOUNT OVER	176,377.00 PERCENT OVER EST 7.72
BID RANK		BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
-----		-----	-----	-----	
1		2,460,642.00	3	GRIFFITH COMPANY 714 984-5500 00000088 3050 EAST BIRCH STREET; FAX 714 854-0228 BREA CA 92821	
2		2,733,533.00	2	PAVE-TECH INC. 760 727-8700 00720394 2231 LA MIRADA DRIVE; FAX 760 727-8701 VISTA CA 92081	
3		2,868,850.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089 585 WEST BEACH ST FAX 831 768-4021 WATSONVILLE CA 95076	

06-0X5204
06-KER-178
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 2
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA	024765	ITEM 1 (100%)
	APPIAN UDBE SWPPP EL SOBRANTE CA	024765	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC SUN VALLEYRANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC SUN VALLEYRANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC SUN VALLEYRANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC SUN VALLEYRANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC SUN VALLEYRANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	GRIND RUMBLE STRIP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 18 (15.6%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 14 (84%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 18 (74%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 4 (34%)
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER (RECESSED) - CUT & SWEEP
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL - STRIPING & MARKERS
	CAL STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	12" RUMBLE STRIP - CUT & SWEEP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0X5204
06-KER-178
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 4
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SAFETY NETWORK INC BAKERSFIELD CA	787285	ITEM 3 (100%)
01	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 3 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 4 (41%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	LANE CLOSURES, FLAGGING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 14 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 20 (13%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0X5204
06-KER-178
01/27/21

BID211
PAGE 5
01/28/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 4 (13%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOB FOR STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 11 (19%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	OPERATED RENTAL - PICK UP BROOM
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	GRIND IN RUMBLE STRIP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 11 (22%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 18 (39%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED RENTAL - MILLING MACHINE

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,900.00	1,900.00
2	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	50	1,500.00	75,000.00
3	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,850.00	20,850.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	334,606.00	334,606.00
5	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	23	57.00	1,311.00
6	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
7	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
8	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	700.00	700.00
9	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,570	150.00	1,135,500.00
10	397005	TACK COAT	TON	38	475.00	18,050.00
11	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	75,700	1.00	75,700.00
12	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	14,700	.25	3,675.00
13	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	14,000	2.20	30,800.00
14	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	14,700	6.00	88,200.00
15	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	26,000	.30	7,800.00
16	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	380,000	.05	19,000.00
17	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	166,000	.55	91,300.00
18	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	3,970	75.00	297,750.00
19	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
20	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	250,000.00	250,000.00
					TOTAL	2,460,642.00

06-0X5204
06-KER-178
01/27/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 7
01/28/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,300.00	1300.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	400.00	20000.00	2,400.00	120000.00
3	40,350.00	40350.00	30,000.00	30000.00
4	250,000.00	250000.00	350,000.00	350000.00
5	261.00	6003.00	75.00	1725.00
6	5,400.00	5400.00	30,000.00	30000.00
7	1,000.00	1000.00	3,000.00	3000.00
8	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
9	200.00	1514000.00	168.50	1275545.00
10	1,527.00	58026.00	400.00	15200.00
11	3.09	233913.00	5.40	408780.00
12	.25	3675.00	1.00	14700.00
13	1.90	26600.00	2.25	31500.00
14	7.12	104664.00	6.00	88200.00
15	.55	14300.00	.30	7800.00
16	.16	60800.00	.05	19000.00
17	.70	116200.00	.55	91300.00
18	36.60	145302.00	30.00	119100.00
19	1,000.00	1000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
20	130,000.00	130000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
TOT		2,733,533.00		2,868,850.00